GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

7608048 DB JA

No. 822 November 1994

96375789

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seiler of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR(S) MIchael B. Hudson

of the City Hamfund of Cook County of

State of Galifornia Talinois for the consideration of

\*\* Ten \*: DOLLARS,

and other good and valuable considerations

in hand paid,

CONVEY(S) \_\_\_\_ and QUIT CLAIM(S) \_\_\_\_ to

Great Banc Trust Company, as Trustee u/t/a

6765, dated November 21, 1938

(Name and Address of Grantoe)

all interest in the following described Real Estate, the real estate situated in \_\_\_\_ Cook \_\_\_\_ County, !!linois, commonly known as \_\_\_\_ Unit 308, 2311 W. 183rd , (st. address) legally described as: Homewood, IL 60430

. DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$25.00

- . T#0012 TRAN 0643 05/17/96 10:57:00
- 、 \$5017 \$ ER キータムー375789
- . COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

See attached Exhibit A made a part her of.

THEF'S AFFIXED TO THE 96375788

20	1	
4/		

	waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.  e Index Number(s): 32-06-100-066-1028
Address(es) of Real E	2211 EL 392 d Hamatrand TI 60/30
Please	DATED this: 20th day of April 19,96 (SEAL) Michael & Hudson (SEAL)
print or	Michael B. Hudson MicHAEL B. Hudson
type name(s) below signature(s)	(SEAL)
State of Minoris, Cou Californi	A CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF THE
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	personally known to me to be the same person whose nameis subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that h _e signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument ashis free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  (see California notarial calmoultyment form

TO

LEGAL FORMS

ANDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL GEORGE E. COLE® laım Deed Doch Collins is a single of collins in the collins in the collins is a single of collins in the Given under my hand and official seal, this . Commission expires This instrument was prepared by (Name and Address) SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX 212.4 1 TO: MAIL TO: (City, State and Zip) RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. OR

BOX 333-CTI

STREET ADDRESS: 2311 WEST 183RD STREET UNIT 308

CITY: HOMEWOOD COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 32-06-100-066-1028

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 308 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF A TRACT OF LAND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 (TAKEN AS A TRACT) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 462 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 LYING WESTERLY OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD AND THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:: BEGINNING AT A POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD AND SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOTS 1 AND 2 (TAKEN AS A TRACT) SAID POINT BEING 465.08 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY (AS MEASURED ON SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE) OF A LINE 33 FEET SOUTH OF (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6: THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID RAILROAD. TO THE POINT OF ANTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE OF 'FLOSSWOOD SUBDIVISION', A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE WESTERLY ON THE NORTH LINE OF 'FLOSSWOOD SUBDIVITION', TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 350.81 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE VEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE NORTHERLY ON SAID PARALLEL LINE TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 180 FEET MORTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF 'PLOSSWOOD SUBDIVISION'; THENCE EASTERLY ON THE LAST NAMED PARALLEL LINE TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 581 FRET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THENCE NORTHERLY ON THE LAST NAMED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 32 FFFT TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 84.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 180 FEET NORTH OF AND FARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF 'FLOSSWOOD SUBDIVISION', THENCE EASTERLY ON THE LAST NAMED PARALLEL LINE TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 70 FEET WESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID RAILROAD; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON THE LAST NAMED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 80.83 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY SCYLE CHICAGO SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, NOT INDIVIDUALLY, BUT SOLELY AS TRUST'S UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 21, 1970 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 11-1506, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIA, AS DOCUMENT NO. LR 2726217 AND RECORDED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF THE COUNTY OF COCK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 22537317 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TO BY HER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

PARCEL 2: PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, (EXCIPT THAT PART THEREOF FALLING IN LOT 1, AFORESAID), FOR A PRIVATE ROAD FOR INGRESS AND PERESS IN EVERY POSSIBLE MANNER INCLUDING (BUT NOT EXCLUSIVELY) BY VEHICLE, FOOT AND CONVEY'R AND FOR LIGHT AND AIR, AS CREATED BY THE DEED FROM HENRY GOTTSCHALK AND SOPHIE GOTTSCHALK, HIS WIFE TO MAUD CORY DATED DECEMBER 27, 1922 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 28, 1922 AS DOCUMENT 7759972, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

m 4 A	
State of California County of Los Angeles	agence de la constantina della
Dounty of Jos angeles	agendam (chi Parine)
na (11 10 20 1996 hefore	me. Edna R. Suly notary public
DAIA 10 . A	NAME, TITLE OF DEPICER YE, JAME DOE, NOVEM PUBLIC
personally appeared Michael	NAME(S) OF SICHERIS)
Thersonally known to me - OR - 🗵	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
A particular, the same of the	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is an
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
BIOCOCOCOCOCOCOCO	capacity( <del>ies</del> ), and that by his/her/ther
EDNA A RUBY &	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
NOTARY PUBLIC COLFORNIA	or the entity upon behalf of which the
LOS ANGELES LOUNY I	person(s) acted, executed the instrument
810000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Anna K Muly
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PLANTY
	40.
	OPTIONAL.
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	OPTIONAL.
Though the data below is not required by law, it mandulent rentrachment of this form.	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
Though the data below is not required by law, it manufulent renttachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	OPTIONAL.
raudulent rentlachnight of this form.	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prove
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	ay prove valuable to persons it living on the document and could prove  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Acut Clair Lead
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  MINDIVIDUAL	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prove
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL  CORPORATE OFFICER	OPTIONAL.  ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prove DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Acut Clai Lead  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL  CORPORATE OFFICER	ay prove valuable to persons it living on the document and could prove  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Acut Clair Lead
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  X INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	OPTIONAL.  ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prove DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Acut Clai Lead  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION. OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Act Cla Lead  TITLE OR TYPE OF COCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  X INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	DESCRIPTION. OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Act Cla Lead  TITLE OR TYPE OF COCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	OPTIONAL.  ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prove DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Acut Clai Lead  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Overing